From: "Williams, Dahlia (DO) (FBI)" <dwilliams6ia/fbi. gov=
To: "Allen, Amanda L. (DO) (FBI)" <ALALLEN2@fbi.gov>
Subject: RE: November 12 Availability
Date: Wed, 04 Nov 2020 20:23:20 +0000
Importance: Normal

This one.

On Oct 27, 2020 10:44 AM, "Allen, Amanda L. (DO) (FBI)" <ALALLEN2{@fbi.gov= wrote:

Good Morning Everyone,

Thank you all for letting me know you are available to assist. | hope to confirm if each of you are needed by Tuesday,
Mowvember 3. Until then, please block your calendar from 10am — 12pm on Friday, November 6. If you are requested to
participate on November 12, you must attend this session on November 6. More details to come — thanks so much and
please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Amanda

From: Allen, Amanda L. (DO) (FBI}

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 3:01 PM

To: Sosa, Cinthia 1. (MM) (FBI) <cjsosa@fbi.gov>; Washington, Pamela G. [MM)]) (FBI) <pgwashington@fbi.gov>; Thorne,
Michelle (TP} (FBI) <mthorne@fbi.gov>; Larsen, Sara A. (TP) (FBI) <slarsen@fbi.gov>; Jackson, Angela (NY) (FBI)
<ajacksonl@fbi.gov>; Krieger, Alexis M. (PH) (FBI) <amkrieger @fbi.gov>; Mccabe, Kathleen E. {WF) (FBI)

<kemccabe2 @fbi.gov=>; Munoz, Keyla M. (MK} (FBI) <kmmunoz@fbi.gov=

Cc: Valdivia, Stephen ). (DO) (FBI) <sjvaldivia@fbi.gov=>; Lindahl, Julie (DO} (FBI) <JLINDAHL@ fhi.gov=>

Subject: November 12 Availability

Hello WSs,

I hope you are all doing well and staying safe in these uncertain times. | am reaching out to you to find out your
availability to assist in a briefing on Thursday, November 12 in the Miami Field Office. The Deputy Director has approved
V5D to assist and support ODAG's briefing regarding the results of an OPR investigation in the original Epstein case. You
are being canvassed because you assisted in one of the Epstein briefings last fall.

| do not yet know the number of victims who will attend. | do know that safety precautions will be in place regarding
COVID-15. Please respond back to be ASAP to let me know if you are available and willing to assist in this endeavor.

Thank you,

Amanda Allen

Program Manager

FBI Victim Services Division
Office: 202-323-0733
Maobile: 202-380-7183
Email: alallen2 @fbi.gov
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